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L.D. 1595 

(Filing No. H-278 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

l1lTH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to 
Bill, "AN ACT Concerning the 
nal Proceedings of Statements 
Sexual Contact." 

H.P. 1201, L.D. 1595, 
Admissibility in Crimi­

by Minors Describing 

11 Amend the bill in that part designated "§1205." 
12 in subsection 1, in the 2nd line (page 2, line 2 in 
13 L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "and ex 
14 parte hearing" 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Further amend the bill in that 
"§1205." in sUbsection 1, in the 
(page 2, lines 2 and 3 in L.D.) by 
the underlined word "prosecution" 
'and in camera hearing' 

20 STATEMENT OF FACT 

part designated 
2nd and 3rd lines 
inserting after 
the following: 

21 This amendment corrects the reference to a hear-
22 ing, in chambers, on the motion to admit out-of-court 
23 testimony of a minor in cases where personal trauma 
24 might result. 

25 4076052383 

Filed by Rep. Soule of Westport 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House 
5/23/83 (Filing No. H-278) 




