MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1595
2	(Filing No. H-278)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 111TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1201, L.D. 1595, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning the Admissibility in Criminal Proceedings of Statements by Minors Describing Sexual Contact."
11 12 13 14	Amend the bill in that part designated "§1205." in subsection 1, in the 2nd line (page 2, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "and exparte hearing"
15 16 17 18 19	Further amend the bill in that part designated "§1205." in subsection 1, in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 2, lines 2 and 3 in L.D.) by inserting after the underlined word "prosecution" the following: 'and in camera hearing'
20	STATEMENT OF FACT
21 22 23 24	This amendment corrects the reference to a hearing, in chambers, on the motion to admit out-of-court testimony of a minor in cases where personal trauma might result.
25	4076052383